
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1017
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2010
PROPOSAL TO SCRAP RESERVATION
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi;Vivekanand Dr. G.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is contemplating to scrap reservations in the Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU) for faculty appointments from backward categories;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the adverse impact on the people from backward categories as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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